FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

URBANIZED AREA POPULATION ESTIMATES
April 1, 2017

U.S. Census Bureau®

2010 Urbanized Areas

Bonita Springs
Collier County (Part)
Lee County (Part)

Cape Coral
Charlotte County (Part)
Lee County (part)

Deltona
Volusia County (part)

Fort Walton Beach--Navarre--Wright
Okaloosa County (Part)
Santa Rosa County (Part)
Walton County (Part)

Gainesville
Alachua County (Part)

Homosassa Springs--Beverly Hills--Citrus Springs
Citrus County (Part)
Marion County (Part)

Jacksonville
Clay County (Part)
Duval County (Part)
St. Johns County (Part)

Kissimmee
Orange County (Part)
Osceola County (Part)

Lady Lake--The Villages
Lake County (Part)
Marion County (Part)
Sumter County (Part)

Lakeland
Hillsborough County (Part)
Polk County (Part)

Leesburg--Eustis--Tavares
Lake County (Part)
Sumter County (Part)

Miami
Broward County (Part)
Martin County (Part)
Miami-Dade County (Part)
Palm Beach County (Part)

North Port--Port Charlotte
Charlotte County (Part)
DeSoto County (Part)
Sarasota County (Part)

Ocala
Marion County (Part)

Orlando
Lake County (Part)
Orange County (Part)
Osceola County (Part)
Seminole County (Part)

Palm Bay--Melbourne
Brevard County (Part)

2010
Urbanized
Population

310,298
259,499
50,799

530,290
172
530,118

182,169
182,169

191,917
126,512
55,939
9,466

187,781
187,781

80,962
79,279
1,683

1,065,219
157,054
839,100

69,065

314,071
105,700
208,371

112,991
16,649
44,104
52,238

262,596
436
262,160

131,337
129,684
1,653

5,502,379
1,747,770

4,909
2,486,340
1,263,360

169,541
108,948
1,251
59,342

156,909
156,909

1,510,516
82,411
1,010,858
7,877
409,370

452,791
452,791

35,586
29,039
6,547

68,336
14
68,322

10,610
10,610

19,213
10,269
7,180
1,764

9,615
9,615

1,530
1,439
91

99,350
14,511
70,425
14,414

68,936
15,491
53,445

19,593
1,942
2,397

15,254

25,962
53
25,909

15,609
15,126
483

461,730
125,913
224
245,668
89,925

13,046
8,664
26
4,356

8,526
8,526

190,846
9,612
148,145
2,020
31,069

26,519
26,519

Population Change
2010 - 2017

Numerical Percent

11.5%
11.2%
12.9%

12.9%
8.0%
12.9%

5.8%
5.8%

10.0%

8.1%
12.8%
18.6%

5.1%
5.1%

1.9%
1.8%
5.4%

9.3%
9.2%
8.4%
20.9%

21.9%
14.7%
25.6%

17.3%
11.7%

5.4%
29.2%

9.9%
12.2%
9.9%

11.9%
11.7%
29.2%

8.4%
7.2%
4.6%
9.9%
7.1%

7.7%
8.0%
2.1%
7.3%

5.4%
5.4%

12.6%
11.7%
14.7%
25.6%

7.6%

5.9%
5.9%

FDOT

2017
Urbanized
Population

345,884
288,538
57,346

598,626
186
598,440

192,779
192,779

211,130
136,781
63,119
11,230

197,396
197,396

82,492
80,718
1,774

1,164,569
171,565
909,525

83,479

383,007
121,191
261,816

132,584
18,591
46,501
67,492

288,558
489
288,069

146,946
144,810
2,136

5,964,109
1,873,683

5,133
2,732,008
1,353,285

182,587
117,612
1,277
63,698

165,435
165,435

1,701,362
92,023
1,159,003
9,897
440,439

479,310
479,310

Forecasting and Trends Office

http://www.fdot.gov/planning/demographic/
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2010 - 2017

Numerical

Percent

FDOT

2017
Urbanized
Population

Palm Coast--Daytona Beach--Port Orange 349,064 23,855 6.8% 372,919
Flagler County (Part) 85,819 8,523 9.9% 94,342
Volusia County (Part) 263,245 15,332 5.8% 278,577

Panama City 143,280 8,506 5.9% 151,786
Bay County (Part) 142,773 8,412 5.9% 151,185
Walton County (Part) 507 94 18.6% 601

Pensacola 340,067 23,517 6.9% 363,584
Escambia County (Part) 270,140 14,324 5.3% 284,464
Santa Rosa County (Part) 63,661 8,171 12.8% 71,832
Baldwin County, AL (Part)? 6,266 1,022 16.3% 7,288

Port St. Lucie 376,047 23,676 6.3% 399,723
Martin County (Part) 122,503 5,594 4.6% 128,097
St. Lucie County (Part) 253,544 18,082 7.1% 271,626

St. Augustine 69,173 14,436 20.9% 83,609
St. Johns County (Part) 69,173 14,436 20.9% 83,609

Sarasota--Bradenton 643,260 68,414 10.6% 711,674
Charlotte County (Part) 35,408 2,816 8.0% 38,224
Manatee County (Part) 304,140 43,305 14.2% 347,445
Sarasota County (Part) 303,712 22,293 7.3% 326,005

Sebastian--Vero Beach South--Florida Ridge 149,422 11,575 7.7% 160,997
Brevard County (Part) 8,626 505 5.9% 9,131
Indian River County (Part) 125,877 10,006 7.9% 135,883
St. Lucie County (Part) 14,919 1,064 7.1% 15,983

Sebring--Avon Park 61,625 2,067 3.4% 63,692
Highlands County (Part) 61,625 2,067 3.4% 63,692

Spring Hill 148,220 8,247 5.6% 156,467
Hernando County (Part) 136,347 7,199 5.3% 143,546
Pasco County (Part) 11,873 1,048 8.8% 12,921

Tallahassee 240,223 10,822 4.5% 251,045
Gadsden County (Part) 622 26 4.1% 648
Leon County (Part) 239,601 10,796 4.5% 250,397

Tampa--St. Petersburg 2,441,770 220,274 9.0% 2,662,044
Hillsborough County (Part) 1,185,609 144,749 12.2% 1,330,358
Pasco County (Part) 342,209 30,195 8.8% 372,404
Pinellas County (Part) 913,939 45,329 5.0% 959,268
Polk County (Part) 13 1 9.9% 14

Titusville 54,386 3,185 5.9% 57,571
Brevard County (Part) 54,386 3,185 5.9% 57,571

Winter Haven 201,289 19,893 9.9% 221,182
Polk County (Part) 201,289 19,893 9.9% 221,182

Zephyrhills 66,609 5,877 8.8% 72,486
Pasco County (Part) 66,609 5,877 8.8% 72,486

Total Urbanized Area Population 16,439,936 1,518,329 9.2% 17,958,265

Total State Population 18,801,332 1,682,768 9.0% 20,484,100

Percent Population in Urbanized Areas 87.4% 87.7%

Forecasting and Trends Office

NOTES:

1 Urbanized Areas are as defined by the U.S. Census Bureau based on Year 2010 US Census.
2 The population for Baldwin County, AL used for this estimation is 208,000. This is based on trend analysis using the Census population
estimates from 2010 to 2016. The final Total Urbanized Area population of 17,958,268 does not include the population of Baldwin County.
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